

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14739-14740/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2005 in CR No. 6127/2004

and final judgment and order dated 29/04/2005 in RA No. 16/2005

of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARABJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 01/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarjit Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.S. Chahil, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo shall be maintained, in the meantime.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master