

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14739-14740/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2005 in CR No.6127 of 2004 and on 29.4.2005 in Review

Application No.16-C II of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARABJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 01/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarjit Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

Mr. K.D. Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. Summit Kaushal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These Special Leave Petitions are directed against an interlocutory order.

rected that

At the time of issuance of the notice on 1st August, 2005 we had di

status quo shall be maintained.

After hearing the learned counsel on both sides, we are satisfied that this

order needs to be confirmed during the trial of the Suit.

-2-

We, therefore, direct that status quo shall be maintained during the pendency of the proceedings before the Trial Court. The Special Leave Petitions are disposed of with this order.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master